

MILKYBAR, LION BAR DUO WHITE, SMARTIES WHITE, 2 x KITKAT CHUNKY WHITE

KNOW YOUR SERVING

 **1 BAR = 1 SERVING**

MILKYBAR

NUTRITION INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per bar	Reference Intake*	% RI*
Energy	2275kJ 545kcal	569kJ 136kcal	8400kJ 2000kcal	7%
Fat	31.3g	7.8g	70g	11%
of which: saturates	18.9g	4.7g	20g	24%
Carbohydrate	59.4g	14.9g	260g	6%
of which: sugars	52.4g	13.1g	90g	15%
Fibre	0.0g	0.0g	-	-
Protein	6.0g	1.5g	50g	3%
Salt	0.21g	0.05g	6g	<1%

*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal). Contains 1 serving. Portions should be adjusted for children of different ages.

INGREDIENTS

White chocolate. Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose syrup, emulsifier (lecithins), flavouring. May contain **GLUTEN**. Rainforest Alliance Certified Cocoa. Find out more at ra.org

New Allergen Information. See Ingredients

KNOW YOUR SERVING

 **1 BAR = 1 SERVING**

LION BAR DUO WHITE

NUTRITION INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per bar	Reference Intake*	% RI*
Energy	2065kJ 493kcal	620kJ 148kcal	8400kJ 2000kcal	7%
Fat	22.8g	6.8g	70g	10%
of which: saturates	13.0g	3.9g	20g	20%
Carbohydrate	66.2g	19.9g	260g	8%
of which: sugars	51.6g	15.5g	90g	17%
Fibre	0.4g	0.1g	-	-
Protein	5.5g	1.6g	50g	3%
Salt	0.55g	0.17g	6g	3%

*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal). Contains 2 servings. Portions should be adjusted for children of different ages.

INGREDIENTS

Filled wafer with caramel (34.2%) and wheat cereals (8.7%) covered with a white coating (38.7%). Ingredients: glucose-fructose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, shea, palm kernel), sugar, **WHEAT** flour, sweetened condensed **MILK** (MILK, sugar), skimmed **MILK** powder, whey powder product (MILK), maltodextrin, salt, emulsifier (lecithins), flavouring, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), caramelised sugar, **WHEAT** starch, thickener (carageenan). May contain **PEANUTS, NUTS** and **SOYA**. Rainforest Alliance Certified Cocoa. Find out more at ra.org

KNOW YOUR SERVING

 **1/2 TUBE = 1 SERVING**

SMARTIES WHITE

NUTRITION INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per 1/2 tube	Reference Intake*	% RI*
Energy	2046kJ 487kcal	348kJ 83kcal	8400kJ 2000kcal	4%
Fat	20.4g	3.5g	70g	5%
of which: saturates	12.6g	2.1g	20g	11%
Carbohydrate	71.2g	12.1g	260g	5%
of which: sugars	64.1g	10.9g	90g	12%
Fibre	0.2g	0.0g	-	-
Protein	4.5g	0.8g	50g	2%
Salt	0.17g	0.03g	6g	<1%

*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal). Contains 2 servings. Portions should be adjusted for children of different ages.

INGREDIENTS

White chocolate (65%) in a crisp sugar shell. White chocolate contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter. Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed **MILK** powder, **WHEAT** flour, glucose syrup, whey powder product (MILK), vegetable fats (palm, shea), butterfat (MILK), starch, emulsifier (lecithins), colours (beetroot red, beta-carotene, curcumin), spirulina concentrate, glazing agents (carnauba wax, beeswax white), fruit and vegetable concentrates (safflower, radish), **BARLEY** malt extract, natural flavouring. Rainforest Alliance Certified cocoa. Find out more at ra.org

IMPORTANT

YOUNG CHILDREN (LESS THAN 4 YEARS) HAVE LIMITED CHEWING ABILITY AND COULD CHOKE ON SMALL SWEETS.

KNOW YOUR SERVING

 **1 BAR = 1 SERVING**

KITKAT CHUNKY WHITE

NUTRITION INFORMATION

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per bar	Reference Intake*	% RI*
Energy	2182kJ 521kcal	873kJ 209kcal	8400kJ 2000kcal	10%
Fat	26.9g	10.8g	70g	15%
of which: saturates	15.1g	6.0g	20g	30%
Carbohydrate	63.0g	25.2g	260g	10%
of which: sugars	48.5g	19.4g	90g	22%
Fibre	0.9g	0.4g	-	-
Protein	6.2g	2.5g	50g	5%
Salt	0.24g	0.10g	6g	2%

*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal). Contains 2 servings. Portions should be adjusted for children of different ages.

INGREDIENTS

Crispy wafer finger covered with white coating (68%). Ingredients: sugar, vegetable fats (palm, shea), **WHEAT** flour, skimmed **MILK** powder, whey powder product (MILK), glucose syrup, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (lecithins), cocoa butter, cocoa mass, butterfat (MILK), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), flavouring. May contain **PEANUTS** and **NUTS**. Rainforest Alliance Certified cocoa. Find out more at ra.org



44366398

AS PART OF THE NESTLÉ COCOA PLAN® WE'RE SUPPORTING:



Nestlé. Good food, Good life.

Find out more about
our projects at
www.nestlecocoaplan.com



Cocoa

LET'S TALK

UK 0800 604 604
Nestlé UK Ltd,
PO Box 207,
York, YO91 1WS
IE 00800 6378 5385
Nestlé Ireland Ltd,
3009 Lake Drive,
Citywest, Dublin,
D24 H6RR
www.nestle.co.uk

DISPOSE OF RESPONSIBLY



FOR IE
RECYCLE AT HOME /
VISIT MYWASTE.IE

Please refer to individual packs for
further recycling information

STORAGE ADVICE

Store cool and dry

BEST BEFORE END

See side of pack

199g

*Reg. Trademark of Sociétés Produits Nestlé S.A.